



DAWSON MINE COMMUNITY UPDATE

Anglo American is committed to providing regular updates on the Dawson mine road access issues and other mine information that will be of interest to the community and stakeholders.

ROAD ACCESS UPDATE

Following the results of Banana Shire Council's independent technical investigation into Gibihi Road, Anglo American continues to progress the detailed design of an alternative solution.

We are working with Banana Shire Council to finalise design and obtain necessary approvals. We understand how important it is for the road project to be completed as soon as possible. This is a key part of Anglo American's commitment to helping to create a long-term sustainable future for Moura.

We will continue to keep you updated via these community updates. If you have any questions or would like to speak directly with one of our team, please drop into our shopfront at 33 Gillespie Street, Moura.

CONTACT US

Questions or feedback:

Paul Seidel

Phone: 07 4990 9463 Email: <u>Dawson.Community@</u> <u>AngloAmerican.com</u>

Media enquiries:

Tamsin Tier

Phone: 0427 535 927

Email: Met.Coal.Communications@

AngloAmerican.com

VISIT US

Opening hours are 8am and 6pm, Monday to Friday at: 33 Gillespie Street, Moura.

Appointments are available outside of these times, please call: 0467 729 484.

COMMUNITY IMPACT STUDY

Ernst & Young are completing their community impact study on behalf of Anglo American to understand the impacts of the road closure. The team will be in contact in the next two weeks with directly impacted stakeholders to discuss next steps.

Further information about our response to social impacts will be announced in due course.

KIANGA ROAD

Improvement work to Kianga Road has continued. The 24/7 security on the road to monitor conditions of Kianga Road will also continue. This has provided Anglo American with real-time information on conditions or issues that require immediate action.

Users of Kianga road are encouraged to contact our security or the Dawson team if any issues are identified, please call 07 4990 9463.

Please be reminded, if using Kianga Road, please drive slowly, carefully and observe road conditions.